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KERN COUNTY LAW
ENFORCEMENT FOUNDATION

Inaugural Golf Tournament

Friends, families and golfers, please join
KCLEF for a day of fundraising, golfing, Huey
helicopter ball drop, lunch, drinks & raffles.

September 6, 2024

Kern River Golf Course
12940 Rudal Rd, Bakersfield, CA

8am Check-in 9am Shotgun Start




About

For the past 35 years, the Kern County Law Enforcement Foundation (KCLEF) has dedicated itself to
raising awareness and funds for the 29 local Law Enforcement Agencies (LEAs) within Kern County.
Despite being one of the largest counties in California, Kern County remains one of the most
underfunded regions for law enforcement. This financial shortfall often forces officers to operate with
limited resources. KCLEF aims to enhance the safety and effectiveness of our officers while fostering a
positive relationship between law enforcement and the community.

KCLEF ensures that 100% of donations are allocated to various Kern County LEAs and college
scholarships. These scholarships support high school and college students, active law enforcement
officers, and individuals pursuing careers in law enforcement who need to further their education. Our
annual fundraising dinner, now in its 36th year, along with new events such as the Sip & Safety
Luncheon and the Annual KCLEF Golf Tournament, demonstrate our ongoing commitment to community
improvement and support for our local law enforcement.

In recognition of its significant contributions, KCLEF has been named Nonprofit of the Year by CA
Senator Shannon Grove. KCLEF helps the families of fallen officers, providing crucial financial support
and ensuring their children have the opportunity to attend college. This dual focus on immediate
financial aid and long-term educational opportunities underscores KCLEF's commitment to the families
who have made the ultimate sacrifice.

Mission Statement

The Kern County Law Enforcement Foundation (KCLEF) is committed to supporting the 35 Law
Enforcement Agencies throughout Kern County. Our mission is to provide essential resources and tools
that are often unavailable due to budget constraints, thereby enhancing the safety and operational
capabilities of our officers. We strive to shine a positive light on law enforcement within the community,
reinforcing the vital role they play in maintaining public safety.

KCLEF is proud to have raised over one million dollars over the past three decades, benefiting local
departments and their various programs. Our efforts include funding equipment and materials, assisting
in the construction of facilities, and providing advanced tools and technology. Notable contributions
include building a canine facility for the Kern County Sheriff’s Office, supplying firearms and Tasers,
implementing computer programming and tracking devices for drug enforcement, and providing
anatomically correct dolls for victimized children.

In addition to operational support, KCLEF is dedicated to fostering the next generation of law
enforcement professionals. We award a $4,000 four-year scholarship annually and have pledged over
$100,000 for educational purposes since our inception. These scholarships support students pursuing
careers in law enforcement, ensuring they have the necessary education and training to serve our
community effectively.

KCLEF's achievements are made possible by the unwavering support of our members and sponsors. We
invite those interested in joining our mission to become members and actively participate in our efforts
to support law enforcement in Kern County. Together, we can continue to cultivate a strong, supportive
community that values and upholds the safety and security of its residents.
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Title Sponsor:
Gold Sponsor:
Silver Sponsor:
Bronze Sponsor:

Helicopter Ball Drop Sponsor:

VIP Lunch Sponsor:

Cigar Bar Sponsor:

Four Person Team:

Closest to the Hole Sponsor:
Longest Drive Sponsor:

Tee Sponsors:

Per Person:

Non-Golfer Lunch:

$5000
$3500
$3000
$2500
$2000
$1500
$1200
$600
$500
$300
$200
$150
$40




Title Sponsor - $5000

Golf course vendor booth

3 Four-person teams

1 Tee sign with your logo

Business logo on sponsor banner

12 VIP Wristbands for each player. Lunch and alcohol included
Each player will receive 7 golf balls for the helicopter ball drop
Logo will be placed on tables and will be announced

4 Mulligans per player

Each team member will get to shoot a AR15 golf ball launcher

1 Table for the Kern County Law Enforcement foundation officer of the year
award dinner.

Gold Sponsor - $3500

Golf course vendor booth

2 Four-person teams

1 Tee sign with your logo

Business logo on sponsor banner

8 VIP Wristbands. Lunch and alcohol included

Each player will receive 4 golf balls for the helicopter ball drop

3 Mulligans per player

Each person per team will get to shoot an AR15 golf ball launcher

4 Tickets for the Kern County Law Enforcement foundation officer of the
year award dinner.

Silver Sponsor - $3000

Golf course vendor booth

2 Four-person teams

1 Tee sign with your logo

Business logo on sponsor banner

8 VIP Wristbands. Lunch and alcohol included

2 Mulligans per player

Each player will receive 2 golf balls for helicopter ball drop

Each player per team will get to shoot an AR 15 golf ball launcher
Business will be announced




Bronze Sponsor - $2500

Golf course vendor booth

1 Four-person team

1 Tee sign with your logo

4 VIP Wristbands. Lunch and alcohol included

1 Mulligan per player

Each player will receive 1 Golf ball for the helicopter ball drop
Each player will get to shoot an AR15 golf ball launcher
Business logo on sponsor banner

Helicopter Ball Drop Sponsor - $2000

Golf course vendor booth

1 Four-person team

1 Tee sign with your logo

4 Lunch tickets

4 Drink tickets

Each player will receive 1 golf ball for helicopter ball drop
Each player will get to shoot an AR15 golf ball launcher
Business logo on sponsor banner

Business will be announced

VIP Lunch Sponsor - $1500

Golf course vendor booth

1 Four-person team

1 Tee sign with your logo

4 lunch tickets

Each player will receive 2 golf balls for helicopter balls drop
Business will be announced

Clgar Bar Sponsor - $1200

Golf course vendor booth

1 Four-person team

4 Lunch tickets

Each player will receive 2 golf balls for helicopter ball drop
Business will be announced




Closest to Hole Sponsor - $500

1 Tee sign with your logo

Sponsor will receive 1 golf ball for helicopter ball drop
Your logo on sponsor banner

2 Lunch tickets

2 Drink tickets

Longest Drive Sponsor - $300

1 Tee Sign with your logo

1 Golf ball for helicopter ball drop
2 Lunch tickets u

2 Drink tickets

Tee Sponsor - $200

e 1 Tee signs with your logo
e Your logo on sponsor banner

Four Person Team - $600

Per Person - $150




Non-Golfer Lunch - $40

Hosted by the Kern County Sheriff’s Posse

Open faced ribeye steak sandwich or chicken with salad and beans, hors d’oeuvres.
$40.00 pp, ($10.00 half meal — KIDS only, no ball) includes Lunch, 1 drink ticket
and 1 golf ball for the helicopter ball drop.




Huey Helicopter Ball Drop — WINNER $3000 up to $5000

e 1 ball for $20
e 7 balls for $100
e Closest to the hole wins $3000 (you do not need to be present to win)

To pre-purchase golf balls contact Kevin Burton at 661-333-0889

Raffle and Donations
To donate please contact Kim Barrett at 661-319-8873




All sponsorships must be submitted no later than Friday, August 16th, 2024
To become a sponsor visit: fill out the information below

Company Phone Number Email

Player Name Phone Number Email

Sponsorship Level - Check Box

Title Sponsor $5000
Gold Sponsor $3500
Silver Sponsor $3000
Bronze Sponsor $2500
Helicopter Ball Drop Sponsor $2000
VIP Lunch Sponsor $1500
Cigar Bar Sponsor $1200
Four Person Team $600
Closest to the Hole Sponsor $500
Longest Drive Sponsor $300
Tee Sponsors $200
Per Person $150
Non-Golfer Lunch $40

Checks payable to: [] Check if paying by credit card

Kern County Law Enforcement Foundation
PO Box 1249 Bakersfield, CA, 93302

Kevin Burton at 661-333-0889

KCLEF.com




